So long bidder's quoted guaranteed power consumption (GPC) above remains within this EPC, there will be no 
technical loading of bid on power consumption for evaluation. 
However, if bidder's quoted GPC exceeds EPC, there shall be technical loading of bid for evaluation @ INR 191661/-
(INR One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One only) per KW of additional power over EPC. 
Bidder’s guaranteed power consumption at motor input terminals (not shaft power) as furnished in relevant
schedule shall be demonstrated by the successful bidder during performance testing at works/ site. In case power 
consumption is noted higher than EPC / bidder's quoted GPC whichever is higher, during inspection/ PG test, penalty
@ INR 191661/- (INR One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One only) per KW shall be levied on 
vendor. 
Bidder to note that the GPC figure of 232 KW includes AHU Fans GPC as well which is already supplied. The same
shall be demonstrated at site during PG Test by the bidder. However, no penalty shall be levied on the bidder in case